

Fax No. 0194-2452237 Ph. No. 0194-2452191

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat Home Department

Subject: -

Deputation of Police Officer/Officials to CGI, Jeddah as Haj Assistants for Haj-2016.

Reference:-(i)

No. PHQ/GB/M-21/2015/37843-44 dated 22.06.2016 from Director General of Police, J&K, Srinagar.

(ii)

No. M(Haj)/1183/2&3/2016/JK21342616 dated 15.06.2016 from Government of India, Ministry of External Affairs (Haj Division).

> Government Order No: Home-390 (GB) of 2016 11-07-2016 Dated:

Consequent upon their selection by the Government of India, Ministry of External Affairs (Haj Division), sanction is hereby accorded to the temporary deputation of the following Police officer/officials to CGI, Jeddah as Haj Assistants for Haj-2016:-

- 1. Sh. Sheikh Zaffar Ullah, DySP Trainings PHQ.
- 2. Sh. Shabir Ahmad, SI(S) MES-065673/PHQ.
- Sh. Mohammad Shafiq Mir, ASI(T) No. TEL-911933/Telecom.

It is further ordered that the above Police officer/officials will report to New Delhi (MEA) between 25<sup>th</sup> July to 27 July, 2016 for completion of pre-departure formalities.

Advance T.E as admissible under rules is also sanctioned in their favour upto New Delhi (to and fro).

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(R.K. Goval)IAS

Principal Secretary to the Government,

Home Department

Dated: | | -07-2016

No: Home/GB/35/2016

Copy to the:-

- Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K. 1.
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Revenue Department.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department.
- 6. Concerned Officer/Officials.
- 7. Incharge website, Home Department.
- 8. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Syed Yasir Faroog)

Under Secretary to the Government, Home Department.